Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIFTH THIRD BANK		11/21/2011	Banking Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MALABAR	
Street Address:	220 W. Los Angeles Ave	
City:	Simi Valley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93065	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1023127		MALABAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)227-4420 Phone: 312-201-2000

trademark@edwardswildman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Correspondent Name: Julie Nichols Matthews

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 130 Address Line 2: F.D.R. Station

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Nichols Matthews	
Signature:	/julie nichols matthews/	
Date:	12/02/2011	

Total Attachments: 3 source=Malabar#page1.tif source=Malabar#page2.tif source=Malabar#page3.tif

900208597

TRADEMARK REEL: 004671 FRAME: 0864

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, MALABAR, a California corporation ("Borrower"), paid in full all obligations

owing to FIFTH THIRD BANK, an Ohio banking corporation ("Secured Party") pursuant to that certain

Security Agreement dated March 31, 2009 and that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated March

31, 2009; and

WHEREAS, by way of the Security Agreement, Secured Party obtained a security interest in

certain Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) of Borrower, including the

trademark registration on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, all liabilities and obligations owed by Borrower to Secured Party with respect to the

aforementioned loan have been satisfied and discharged in full, all Loan Agreements between Borrower

and Secured Party with respect to the aforementioned loan have been terminated, and all security

interests, mortgages and other liens granted to or held by Secured Party for its benefit or as agent for the

benefit of any other secured parties with respect to the aforementioned loan, namely, the security interest

granted in the Security Agreement dated March 31, 2009 (collectively, "Liens"), have been forever

satisfied, released and discharged without further action.

NOW, THEREFORE, to the fullest extent permitted by law, Secured Party hereby releases and

discharges all Liens on any of the Trademarks of Borrower of record with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office, as more fully set forth on Exhibit A hereto, as well as all other Intellectual Property

Collateral subject to the Security Agreement. Secured Party shall promptly take such actions and execute

and deliver such termination statements or other documents as Borrower may from time to time

reasonably request to effectuate, or reflect of public record, the release and discharge of the Liens.

[Signature Page Follows]

2180132v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004671 FRAME: 0865 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, MALABAR has caused this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized representatives this 21st day of November, 2011.

MALABAR
By:

Name: John E. Carroll, Jr.

Title: Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF) ss COUNTY OF)

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before me this 21st day of November, 2011

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
JON C. SIMS
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Jun 11, 2013

Schedule A

Trademarks

Trademark	Serial No./ Filing Date	Registration No./. Issue Date	Owner
MALABAR	73/027451	1023127	Malabar
	07/22/1974	10/21/1975	International
			Corporation

2180132v1

CHDBIMAN 2180666.2

RECORDED: 12/02/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004671 FRAME: 0867